Name

BARE, WILLIAM ORLAN

BOLTE, WAYNE LOUIS

BOOKOUT, CHARLES FRANKLIN

BURNES, ROBERT WAYNE

BYNUM, NEIL STANLEY

CECIL, ALAN BRUCE

DAY, DENNIS IRVIN

DEWBERRY, JERRY DON

EISENBERGER, GEORGE JOE BUCKY

FRYER, CHARLES WIGGER

GAULEY, JAMES PAUL

GIST, TOMMY EMERSON

GREEN, JAMES ARVIL

HYDE, JIMMY DON

IRSCH, WAYNE CHARLES

JOHNSTON, STEVEN BRYCE

KNIGHT, LARRY COLEMAN

MOSBURG, HENRY LEE

NEISLAR, DAVID PHILLIP

OLMSTEAD, STANLEY EDWARD

Rank/Rate

Maj

04

SFC

1stLt

Capt

SP5

E5

E3

SGT

LT

Capt

Maj

PFC

E4

Capt

Capt

LT

CPT

LT

CDR

Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency

Military Service

AIR FORCE

AIR FORCE

ARMY

MARINE CORPS

AIR FORCE

ARMY

ARMY

MARINE CORPS

ARMY

NAVY

AIR FORCE

AIR FORCE

ARMY

NAVY

AIR FORCE

AIR FORCE

NAVY

ARMY

NAVY

NAVY

Vietham (PMSEA)
Report for OKLAHOMA

(Unaccounted For)

Service Number

003163081

000081053

18606045

0105040

003192011

15932596

RA34365174

2387088

54219952

659036

FR73260

003109484

6926193

003153422

003215526

707890

OF102571

703942

564463

Unit

16 TRS TAN SON NHUT

42 TEWS 388 TFW

SOA CCN 5TH SFG

VMFA 542 MAG 11 1ST MAW

435 TFS 8 TFW

SOA CCN 5 SFG

329TH TC CO 5TH TC COMMAND

D CO 1STBN 1STMARDIV

CO B 2BN 2 INF 1 INF DIV

VA 152 USS ORISKANY (CVA 34)

34 TAC FTR SQDN

14 TRS

CO D 1ST BN 7TH CAV 1ST CAV DI

USS DYNAMIC

8 TFW

497 TAC FIGHTER SQD 8TAC FIGHT

VAW 116 USS CORAL SEA CVA 43

114 ASLT HELO CO

VF 21 USS RANGER (CVA 61)

USS INDEPENDENCE VF 84

Date of Loss

7/27/1967

4/2/1972

7/4/1970

1/5/1970

10/26/1969

9/21/1969

11/3/1970

7/5/1968

12/5/1965

8/7/1966

1/10/1967

5/18/1968

6/18/1970

12/5/1965

1/9/1968

1/4/1973

4/9/1970

9/26/1966

2/20/1969

10/17/1965

Total Individuals

Status

DECLARED DEAD

DECLARED DEAD

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

DECLARED DEAD

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

DECLARED DEAD

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

DECLARED DEAD

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

DECLARED DEAD

Country of Casualty

North Vietnam

South Vietnam

Laos

Laos

Laos

Laos

South Vietnam

South Vietnam

South Vietnam

North Vietnam

Laos

North Vietnam

Cambodia

South Vietnam

Laos

Laos

North Vietnam

South Vietnam

North Vietnam

North Vietnam



Name

OWENS, FRED MONROE
PADGETT, SAMUEL JOSEPH
SMITH, HOWARD HORTON
STOW, LILBURN RAY
STOWERS, AUBREY EUGENE
TUCKER, JAMES HALE
WARD, RONALD JACK
WATSON, FRANK PETER
WILBURN, JOHN EDWARD

WOODWORTH, SAMUEL ALEXANDER

Report prepared: 1/17/2020 3:00 PM

Rank/Rate

SFC

SFC

Col

Maj

Maj

Maj

Col

Capt

SP4

Capt

Please visit our web site at https://www.dpaa.mil/Our-Missing/Vietnam-War/Vietnam-War-POW-MIA-List/
for updates to this list and other official missing personnel data lists.

Military Service Service Number
ARMY 18350682
ARMY 18599108
AIR FORCE 000071574
AIR FORCE 000027801
AIR FORCE 003153530
AIR FORCE 003155937
AIR FORCE FR60774
AIR FORCE 3022938
ARMY 67136575
AIR FORCE 000031777

Unit

HQ MACV SD5891

C&C DET 5 SFG

333TFS

772 TAC AIRLIFT SQD

390 TFS

16 TRS

430 TFS TAKHLI

441 BOMB SQUADRON

COA1BN7CAV1CAV DIV

563 TFS

Date of Loss

6/10/1965

4/10/1968

9/30/1968

4/26/1968

3/21/1968

4/26/1966

12/18/1972

6/18/1965

4/19/1968

4/17/1965

This list was prepared by the Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency (DPAA).

Status

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

DECLARED DEAD

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

DECLARED DEAD

DECLARED DEAD

DECLARED DEAD

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

Country of Casualty

South Vietnam

South Vietnam

North Vietnam

South Vietnam

Laos

North Vietnam

North Vietnam

South Vietnam

South Vietnam

North Vietham



