Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency

Total Individuals

30

Vietnam (F	PMSEA)
------------	--------

Report for OKLAHOMA

(Unaccounted For)

Name	Rank/Rate	Military Service	Service Number	Unit	Date of Loss	Status	Country of Casualty
BARE, WILLIAM ORLAN	Maj	AIR FORCE	003163081	16 TRS TAN SON NHUT	7/27/1967	DECLARED DEAD	North Vietnam
BOLTE, WAYNE LOUIS	O4	AIR FORCE	000081053	42 TEWS 388 TFW	4/2/1972	DECLARED DEAD	South Vietnam
BOOKOUT, CHARLES FRANKLIN	SFC	ARMY	18606045	SOA CCN 5TH SFG	7/4/1970	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	Laos
BURNES, ROBERT WAYNE	1stLt	MARINE CORPS	0105040	VMFA 542 MAG 11 1ST MAW	1/5/1970	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	Laos
BYNUM, NEIL STANLEY	Capt	AIR FORCE	003192011	435 TFS 8 TFW	10/26/1969	DECLARED DEAD	Laos
CECIL, ALAN BRUCE	SP5	ARMY	15932596	SOA CCN 5 SFG	9/21/1969	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	Laos
DAY, DENNIS IRVIN	E5	ARMY	RA34365174	329TH TC CO 5TH TC COMMAND	11/3/1970	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	South Vietnam
DEWBERRY, JERRY DON	E3	MARINE CORPS	2387088	D CO 1STBN 1STMARDIV	7/5/1968	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	South Vietnam
EISENBERGER, GEORGE JOE BUCKY	SGT	ARMY	54219952	CO B 2 BN 2 INF 1 INF DIV	12/5/1965	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	South Vietnam
FRYER, CHARLES WIGGER	LT	NAVY	659036	VA 152 USS ORISKANY (CVA 34)	8/7/1966	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	North Vietnam
GAULEY, JAMES PAUL	Capt	AIR FORCE	FR73260	34 TAC FTR SQDN	1/10/1967	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	Laos
GIST, TOMMY EMERSON	Maj	AIR FORCE	003109484	14 TRS	5/18/1968	DECLARED DEAD	North Vietnam
GREEN, JAMES ARVIL	PFC	ARMY	-	CO D 1ST BN 7TH CAV 1ST CAV DI	6/18/1970	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	Cambodia
HYDE, JIMMY DON	E4	NAVY	6926193	USS DYNAMIC	12/5/1965	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	South Vietnam
IRSCH, WAYNE CHARLES	Capt	AIR FORCE	003153422	8 TFW	1/9/1968	DECLARED DEAD	Laos
JOHNSTON, STEVEN BRYCE	Capt	AIR FORCE	003215526	497 TAC FIGHTER SQD 8TAC FIGHT	1/4/1973	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	Laos
KNIGHT, LARRY COLEMAN	LT	NAVY	707890	VAW 116 USS CORAL SEA CVA 43	4/9/1970	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	North Vietnam
MOSBURG, HENRY LEE	CPT	ARMY	OF102571	114 ASLT HELO CO	9/26/1966	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	South Vietnam
NEISLAR, DAVID PHILLIP	LT	NAVY	703942	VF 21 USS RANGER (CVA 61)	2/20/1969	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	North Vietnam
OLMSTEAD, STANLEY EDWARD	CDR	NAVY	564463	USS INDEPENDENCE VF 84	10/17/1965	DECLARED DEAD	North Vietnam

Name	Rank/Rate	Military Service	Service Number	Unit	Date of Loss	Status	Country of Casualty
OWENS, FRED MONROE	SFC	ARMY	18350682	HQ MACV SD5891	6/10/1965	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	South Vietnam
PADGETT, SAMUEL JOSEPH	SFC	ARMY	18599108	C&C DET 5 SFG	4/10/1968	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	South Vietnam
SMITH, HOWARD HORTON	Col	AIR FORCE	000071574	333TFS	9/30/1968	DECLARED DEAD	North Vietnam
STOW, LILBURN RAY	Maj	AIR FORCE	000027801	772 TAC AIRLIFT SQD	4/26/1968	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	South Vietnam
STOWERS, AUBREY EUGENE	Maj	AIR FORCE	003153530	390 TFS	3/21/1968	DECLARED DEAD	Laos
TUCKER, JAMES HALE	Maj	AIR FORCE	003155937	16 TRS	4/26/1966	DECLARED DEAD	North Vietnam
WARD, RONALD JACK	Col	AIR FORCE	FR60774	430 TFS TAKHLI	12/18/1972	DECLARED DEAD	North Vietnam
WATSON, FRANK PETER	Capt	AIR FORCE	3022938	441 BOMB SQUADRON	6/18/1965	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	South Vietnam
WILBURN, JOHN EDWARD	SP4	ARMY	67136575	CO A 1 BN 7 CAV 1 CAV DIV	4/19/1968	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	South Vietnam
WOODWORTH, SAMUEL ALEXANDER	Capt	AIR FORCE	000031777	563 TFS	4/17/1965	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	North Vietnam

This list was prepared by the Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency (DPAA). Please visit our web site at https://www.dpaa.mil/Our-Missing/Vietnam-War/Vietnam-War-POW-MIA-List/ for updates to this list and other official missing personnel data lists.

Report prepared: 1/17/2020 3:00 PM